Docket #2755 Date Filed: 11/21/2022

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

In re:)	Case No. 10-50494
FAIR FINANCE COMPANY,)	Chapter 7
Debtor.)	Judge Jessica E. Price Smith

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Luis Rios, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, the Court-appointed claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned cases.

On November 16, 2022, I caused copies of the

• [Customized for Rule 3001(e)(2) or 3001(e)(4)] Notice of Transfer of Claim Pursuant F.R.B.P. 3001(e)(2) or 3001(e)(4)

to be served on the parties attached hereto as **Exhibit A** via First Class Mail.

Dated: November 16, 2022	/s/ Luis Rios
	Luis Rios

Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC 222 N. Pacific Coast Highway Suite 300 El Segundo, CA 90245 (310) 823-9000

EXHIBIT A

Exhibit A Rule 3001(e)(2) or 3001(e)(4) Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	CreditorNoticeName	Address1	City	State	Zip	Claim Number	Claim Amount	Transferre d Amount	Party Description
		919 E Turkeyfoot Lake							·
David A Mucklow		Rd No B	Akron	ОН	44312	405	\$12,345.82	\$12,345.82	Notice Party
Fraley Living Trust Ralph D or									
Louise A Fraley Trustee		520 Meredith Ln No 412	Cuyahoga Falls	ОН	44223	405	\$12,345.82	\$12,345.82	Transferor
	c/o Darrell A. Fraley or Cheryl A.								
The Fraley Living Trust	Tlapek, Successor Trustees	1319 Batbriar Road	Murfreesboro	TN	37128	405	\$12,345.82	\$12,345.82	Transferee

In re: Fair Finance Company USBC Case No. 10-50494 (JPS)